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1) Are you interested in partnering on an application for this round or future rounds for a Dispensary 

License? 

Answer: Depending on the responses received, the IMD may be interested. 

 

2) Are you interested in partnering on an application for this round or future rounds for a Cultivation 

License? 

Answer: Depending on the responses received, the IMD may be interested. 

 

3) Will grant money be available as part of the partnership? 

Answer: Unknown at this time, as the availability of, and eligibility for, grant funds cannot be determined 

before the nature/structure and scope of the partnership are determined. 

 

4) What are the costs associated with a potential partnership? 

Answer: Unknown at this time, as the nature/structure and scope of any partnership have not been 

determined. 

 

5) If there are future procurements or projects that result from the RFI&Q, under what contracting 

vehicle would the work be procured?  Can the Medical District provide a copy of the standard 

contract terms anticipated to be used for services procured?   

Answer: The contracting vehicle would be determined by the nature/structure and scope of the relationship. 

The IMD does not have a standard form of agreement for professional services. 

 

 


